Edgar Filing: AMR CORP - Form 8-K

AMR CORP Form 8-K July 05, 2007

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D. C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of earliest event reported: July 3, 2007

AMR CORPORATION (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 1-8400 75-1825172 (State of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

4333 Amon Carter Blvd. Fort Worth, Texas 76155
(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(817) 963-1234 (Registrant's telephone number)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2 (b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2 (b))
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.01 Entry Into a Material Definitive Agreement

Edgar Filing: AMR CORP - Form 8-K

On July 3, 2007, American Airlines, Inc. ("American"), a whollyowned subsidiary of AMR Corporation, entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") between American and certain other major air carriers as sellers (the "Sellers"), ARINC Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("ARINC"), and Radio Acquisition Corp., an affiliate of The Carlyle Group, as the purchaser (the "Purchaser"). ARINC is a provider of transportation communications and systems engineering. The Sellers collectively hold more than 90% of the common stock of ARINC. Under the Purchase Agreement, American and the other Sellers have agreed to sell to the Purchaser all of the common stock held by the Sellers in ARINC. The sale of ARINC to the Purchaser is expected to close prior to October 31, 2007. American expects to receive, upon closing, proceeds of approximately \$194 million for its ARINC shares, and to record a gain on such sale of approximately \$140 million. The closing of the transaction is subject to the satisfaction of a number of conditions, many of which are beyond American's control, and no assurance can be given that such closing will occur.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMR CORPORATION

/s/ Kenneth W. Wimberly Kenneth W. Wimberly Corporate Secretary

Dated: July 5, 2007

border-top-width: 0; border-left-width: 1; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">1. Title of Security

(Instr. 3)2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)3. Transaction Code

(Instr. 8)4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)

(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)CodeVAmount(A) or (D)Price Common Stock12/16/2013 S 3,521 D \$ 38.0007 (1) 18,314 D Common Stock12/17/2013 S 2,400 D \$ 37.8863 (2) 15,914 D Common Stock12/18/2013 S 2,079 D \$ 37.7433 (3) 13,835 D

Common Stock 10,122.2823 I By ESOP Common Stock 25,160.7 I By LLC

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not (9-02)

Edgar Filing: AMR CORP - Form 8-K

required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		te	7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 31.79					09/30/2010	09/30/2020	Common Stock	3,146
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 31.79					09/30/2010	09/30/2020	Common Stock	1,190
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 23.01					09/30/2009	09/30/2019	Common Stock	5,556
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 16					09/30/2008	09/30/2018	Common Stock	9,685
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 39.84					09/28/2007	09/28/2017	Common Stock	4,275
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 24.43					09/29/2006	09/29/2016	Common Stock	4,800
Stock Option (Right to	\$ 18.87					09/30/2005	09/30/2015	Common Stock	2,812

8. Pri Deriv Secur (Instr Buy)

Stock

Option (Right to \$ 22.18 09/30/2004 09/30/2014 Common Stock 2,565

Buy)

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Moore Troy III

418 SIXTH AVE
SUITE 205

DES MOINES, IA 50309

Relationships

EVP Retail Bank Sales & Op.

Signatures

Ira D Frericks,
POA

**Signature of Reporting Person

12/19/2013

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$37.945 to \$38.025, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Meta Financial Group, Inc., any security holder of Meta Financial Group, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote to this Form 4.
- (2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$37.81 to \$37.98, inclusive.
- (3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$37.50 to \$37.90, inclusive.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4